

No. 14-35173

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT**

**SAINT ALPHONSUS MEDICAL CENTER–NAMPA, INC.;;
SAINT ALPHONSUS HEALTH SYSTEM, INC.;; SAINT ALPHONSUS
REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER, INC.;; TREASURE VALLEY HOSPITAL
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP; FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION,
STATE OF IDAHO,**

Plaintiffs-Appellees,

and

**IDAHO STATESMAN PUBLISHING, LLC; THE ASSOCIATED PRESS;
IDAHO PRESS CLUB; IDAHO PRESS-TRIBUNE LLC;
LEE PUBLICATIONS, INC.,**

Intervenors,

v.

**ST. LUKE’S HEALTH SYSTEM, LTD.;; ST. LUKE’S
REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER, LTD.;; SALTZER MEDICAL GROUP,**

Defendants-Appellants.

On Appeal from the United States District Court for the District of Idaho,
Case Nos. 1:12-cv-00560-BLW (Lead Case) and 1:13-cv-00116-BLW

**SAINT ALPHONSUS MEDICAL CENTER-NAMPA; SAINT ALPHONSUS
HEALTH SYSTEM INC.;; SAINT ALPHONSUS REGIONAL MEDICAL
CENTER, INC.;; AND TREASURE VALLEY HOSPITAL LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP’S RESPONSE TO MOTION OF APPELLANTS
FOR STAY PENDING APPEAL**

Keely E. Duke
DUKE SCANLAN
HALL PLLC
1087 West River Street
Suite 300
Boise, ID 83702
(208) 432-3310

David A. Ettinger
HONIGMAN MILLER
SCHWARTZ & COHN LLP
2290 First National Bldg.
660 Woodward Avenue
Detroit, MI 48226
(313) 465-7368

Raymond D. Powers
Portia L. Rauer
POWERS TOLMAN
FARLEY, PLLC
345 Bobwhite Ct., #150
Boise, ID 83706
(208) 577-5100

*Attorneys for Saint Alphonsus Medical Center-
Nampa, Inc.;; Saint Alphonsus Health System, Inc.;;
Saint Alphonsus Regional Medical Center, Inc.*

*Attorneys for Treasure
Valley Hospital Limited
Partnership*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENTi

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. APPELLANTS DO NOT RAISE SERIOUS QUESTIONS GOING TO THE MERITS2

 A. Appellants’ Criticisms Of The District Court’s Geographic Market Analysis Are Contradicted By The Record2

 B. The District Court’s Reliance On The Merged Entities’ High Market Share Was Entirely Appropriate.....5

 C. Appellants’ Analysis Of Efficiencies Is Inconsistent With The Record Evidence..... 7

III. THE BALANCE OF HARM TIPS DECIDEDLY AGAINST APPELLANTS 13

 A. Harm From Changes In Referrals 14

 1. Likely Loss Of Referrals 14

 2. Harm From Loss Of Referrals..... 15

IV. HARM TO NETWORK COMPETITION..... 18

V. APPELLANTS’ COUNTER ARGUMENTS ARE CONTRADICTED BY THE RECORD 18

VI. THE PUBLIC WILL BENEFIT FROM GREATER EFFICIENCIES IF A STAY IS DENIED 19

VII. CONCLUSION.....20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Freeman v. San Diego Assoc. of Realtors,
322 F.3d 1133 (9th Cir. 2003)19

Goldie’s Book Store, Inc. v. Super. Ct. of State of Cal.,
739 F.2d 466 (9th Cir. 1984) 1

Hasbrouck v. Texaco, Inc.,
842 F.2d 1034 (9th Cir. 1987), *aff’d sub nom. Texaco, Inc. v. Hasbrouck*,
496 U.S. 543 (1990).....17
